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Calendar
Sunday, September 4
9am Coffee Hour for 8am 

Worshippers
Monday, September 5
Parish Office Closed
Tuesday, September 6
7:30pm Worship Committee
Friday, September 9–10
Youth Group Camping Trip
Saturday, September 10
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, September 11
Homecoming Weekend
9:45am Church School
11:30am Annual Picnic
Monday, September 12
7pm Reading Mavens

Tuesday, September 13
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
Wednesday, September 14
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Thursday, September 15
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, September 18
9am Christian Learning Series
9am Church School New Teacher 

Training
9:45am Church School
11am Rite-13 Parents’ Coffee Hour
6:30pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, September 21
7:30pm Membership Meeting

Sunday, September 25
9am Christian Learning Series
9am Confirmation Parents’ Meeting 

(2017 Class)
9:45am Church School
11am Kids’ Place Coffee
11:30am Volunteer Opportunity Day
Tuesday, September 27
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Wednesday, September 28
1pm Directory Photos
Thursday, September 29
1pm Directory Photos
Friday, September 30
1pm Directory Photos

September 2016

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am, 10am and 5pm (except where noted). The Holy Eucharist is also celebrated every 
Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 8:45am. Senior Choir has 
rehearsal every Thursday evening at 7:30pm and every Sunday at 9am, unless otherwise noted. Junior Choir meets every Sunday at 9am, 
unless otherwise noted. Parish office hours are Monday through Thursday 9am–5pm and Fridays 9am–1pm, and staff meetings are 
Wednesdays at 9:30am. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-to-date calendar is found on the website. 
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Cleanup at the 2014 Day of Service
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Saturday, October 1
8am Men’s Bible Study
10am Directory Photos
Sunday, October 2
Family Promise hosting week
9:45am Church School
11:30am Chat with Rector
11:30am Faith and Practice
5pm Blessing of the Animals
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, October 3
7pm Reading Mavens
Wednesday, October 5, 
9am Articles due for the Call

Friday, October 7
6pm Rite-13 Lock in
Sunday, October 9
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School
Monday, October 10
Parish Office closed

Tuesday, October 11
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle
12pm Village Church Luncheon
Wednesday, October 12
7pm Bible Circle
Saturday, October 15
10am Confirmation at All Saint’s 

Brookline (2016 class)
Sunday, October 16
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School
10am Stewardship Kick-off
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Wednesday, October 19
1pm Directory Photos
Thursday, October 20
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
1pm Directory Photos

Friday, October 21
1pm Directory Photos
6pm Confirmation class lock-in
Saturday, October 22
Fall Inreach/Outreach/Fellowship Event
10am Directory Photos
Sunday, October 23
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School
11:30am common cathedral
Tuesday, October 25
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Friday, October 28
5pm Youth Group Haunted Castle
Sunday, October 30
9am Christian Learning Series
5pm All Hallows Eve Vigil Service
6pm All Hallows Eve Potluck

Friday, November 4–5
Diocesan Convention
Saturday, November 5
8am Men’s Bible Study
Sunday, November 6
Daylight Saving Time ends
9:45am Church School
11:30am Faith and Practice
11:30am Newcomers’ Brunch
5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Monday, November 7
7pm Reading Mavens
Tuesday, November 8
9:15am Pastoral Care Team Meeting
10:30am Bible Circle

Wednesday, November 9
7pm Bible Circle
7:30pm Men’s Book Club
Friday, November 11
Parish Office closed
Sunday, November 13
Commitment Sunday 
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School
11:30am Adult Forum
Thursday, November 17
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill
Sunday, November 20
St. Andrew’s Day observed
9am Christian Learning Series
11:45am Inquirer, Seeker, Refresher 

Class

5pm Confirmation Prep
6:45pm High School Youth Group
Tuesday, November 22
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting
Thursday & Friday, November 24–25
Parish Office closed
Saturday, November 26
9:30am Gathering of Greens
Sunday, November 27
Family Promise Hosting Week Begins
First Sunday of Advent
9am Christian Learning Series
9:45am Church School
11am Advent Wreath Making
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Parish Register Baptisms Kate Christine Holian, Frederick James Holmes, Margaret Howard Holmes,  
Jackson Brian Locke, Hugh Hunter MacArthur, Thomas Duncan MacArthur, Joseph Earl Douglas MacArthur,  
Charlotte Amanda MacArthur, Elizabeth Sykes Moyer. Burials Lisa Hunnewell von Clemm, John Scott Gryska,  
Joseph Stephen Harkins, John Thomas Henderson, Vickye J. Kivett, Norman J. Lenihan, James Winter Reed, Philip Rigney, 
Ruth Tuck, Arline B. Wahn, Elizabeth A. Woltzen

November 2016


